

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1stFloor.Bijulee Bhawan. PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

PHONE: 0361-2739520 FAX NO.0361-2739513

Web: www.aegcl.co.in Email: managing.director@aegcl.co.in

Short Tender Notice

No. AEGCL/MD/Tech-765/AIIMS/2018/MP SI/05

dtd:08-08-2019

Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL invites short sealed quotation in prescribed format from experienced contractor(s)/firm(s) having experience in survey works for execution of the following works at AIIMS, Guwahati campus.

Invitee:

The Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL.

Name of Work:

Preparation of Master Plan for 132/33 KV Grid sub- station at AIIMS

complex, Guwahati.

Duration of Completion:

50(fifty) days from date of issue of the work order.

Tender Fee (Non Refundable):

INR 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) only.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):

INR 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only.

Address: The Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL, 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-781001 Attn: AGM-I

Issue of Tender Paper/Tender Start Date:

On all working days from 13.08.19

Receipt of Tender Paper /Tender end Date:

Till 11:00 hrs of 23.08.19

Tender opening Date:

15:00 hrs. 23.08.19

In case the date of receiving of tenders happen to be holiday the next working day will be treated as receiving/opening date of tender at the same time and place.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject the tender (partly or in whole) without assigning any reason thereof and does not bind himself to accept the lowest tender.

Chief General Manager (PP&D)
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd.

Memo No: AEGCL/MD/Tech-765/AIIMS/2018/MP_SI/05(a) Copy to:

dtdv3-08-2019

- 1. The AGM-IV, HQ, AEGCL :- He is requested to publish the NIT in Assam Tribune and Dainik Agraadoot.
- 2. The AGM-III, HQ, AEGCL: for necessary action for uploading on AEGCL's website.

Chief General Manager (PP&D)